Intel® Data Center Blocks for Cloud –
VSAN Ready Node
System Deployment and Configuration Guide
This document provides guidance for OS installation and identification of available
system options for Intel Data Center Blocks for Cloud supporting Intel® Xeon®
Scalable processors.
Rev 1. 0
Janury 2018

Fully Integrated 2U, 1-Node system, including:
CPUs, Memory and Optane and NVMe SSDs
Order Information
MM#: 961057
UPC: 00735858363303
EAN: 5032037118644
Product Type: Fully Integrated Server System
Chassis Form Factor: 2U Rack Mount
Chassis Dimensions: L=712mm, W=439mm, H=89mm
Outer Box Dimensions: L=983mm, W=577mm, H=260mm
Intel product code VRN2208WFAF83 includes the following:
(1) Intel Server System w/S260WFO, 2U1N, 8x2.5" R2208WF0ZS, which includes these components:
(1) 2U Chassis with Quick Reference Label affixed to top cover
(1) Intel Server Board S2600WF0 (No Onboard LAN) S2600WF0
(2) PCIe Riser Card Brackets:
(2) 3-slot PCIe Riser Cards A2UL8RISER2
(1) 2-slot low profile PCIe Riser Card A2UX8X4RISER
(8) – 2.5” Hot-Swap Drive Bays with drive carriers and drive blanks
(1) SAS/NVMe Combo Backplane F2U8X25S3PHS
(8) 2.5” Hot-Swap Drive Tool-Less Carriers FXX25HSCAR3
(1) – Standard Control Panel Assembly
Board only FXXFPANEL2
300mm FP Cable H34381-xxx
(1) – Front I/O Panel Assembly (1 x VGA and 2 x USB)
620mm USB 3.0 Cable H76899-xxx
400mm Video Cable H62114-xxx
(1) – 250mm Backplane I2C Cable H91166-xxx
(2) – 730mm Mini SAS HD Cable AXXCBL730HDHD
(1) – 675mm Backplane Power Cable H82108-XXX
(1) – Standard 2U Air Duct H90554-Xxx
(6) – Hot-Swap System Fans FR2UFAN60HSW
(8) – DIMM slot blanks G75158-00x
(1) – 1300W AC Power Supply Module (PSM) Axx1300tcrps
(1) – Power Supply Bay blank insert
(2) – AC Power Cord retention strap assembly H23961-00x
(2) – CPU Heat Sink FXXCA78X108HS
(2) – CPU Heat Sink “NO CPU” mylar spacer insert J16115-XXX
(2) – Standard CPU Carrier H72851-xxx
(1) – 3x RMFBU Mounting Bracket H18238-00x
(1) – 250mm Fixed Mount SSD Power Cable
(2) Intel® Xeon Gold 6152 processor (22 Cores, 2.1Ghz, 140W) CD8067303406000
(4) Intel Optane SSD P4800 375GB 2.5" SFF U.2 SSDPE21K375GA01
(1) Intel Solid State Drive (SSD) S3520 480GB (M.2, 80mm) SSDSCKJB480G701
(12) Intel Solid State Drive (SSD) P4500 2TB 2.5" NVMe U.2  SSDPE2KX020T701
(1) 2U 8x2.5 Combo HSBP A2U8X25S3PHS
(2) Intel PCIe Switch AIC (8 ports) AXXP3SWX08080
(2) OCuLink Cable – 875mm  Cable Kit A2U8PSWCXCXK1
(2) OCuLink Cable – 700mm AXXCBL700CVCR
(1) OCuLink Cable – 530mm  AXXCBL530CVCR
(1) OCuLink Cable - 470mm AXXCBL470CVCR
(1) 1300W AC Common Redundant Power Supply AXX1300TCRPS
(1) Ethernet OCP Quad SFP+   X527DA4OCPG1P5
(24) RDIMM 32GB - DDR4, 288-pin, 2666MHz J47951-001
(1) Trusted Platform Module (TPM) 2.0  AXXTPMENC8